$52.1 million of qualifying subordinated debt and the addition of the allowance for loan losses up to 1.25% of total risk weighted assets in the total risk-based
capital calculation.

Edgar Filing: People's United Financial, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 53

(4) The current core capital requirement for savings banks is 3% of total adjusted assets for savings banks that receive the highest supervisory ratings for safety
and soundness and that are not experiencing or anticipating significant growth. The current core capital ratio applicable to all other savings banks is 4%.

43

Edgar Filing: People's United Financial, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical deposits and consolidated capitalization of People�s Bank at September 30, 2006, and the pro forma
consolidated capitalization of People�s United Financial after giving effect to the conversion and offering, based upon the sale of the number of
shares shown below at $20.00 per share and the other assumptions set forth under �Pro Forma Data.� A change in the number of shares sold in the
offering may materially affect the capitalization.

Historical

Pro Forma Capitalization at September 30, 2006
127,500,000

Shares

(Minimum of
Range)

150,000,000

Shares

(Midpoint of
Range)

172,500,000

Shares

(Maximum of
Range)

198,375,000
Shares

(15% Above
Maximum of
Range)(1)

(Dollars in millions)
Deposits (2) $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6 $ 8,978.6
Borrowed funds 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6
Subordinated notes 108.8 108.8 108.8 108.8 108.8

Total deposits and borrowings $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0 $ 9,101.0

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share,

3.2 billion shares authorized;

to be issued as reflected (3) $ 142.1 $ 2.2 $ 2.6 $ 3.0 $ 3.5
Additional paid-in capital 177.8 2,831.7 3,263.3 3,694.9 4,191.2
Retained earnings(4) 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6 1,038.6
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (5) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1) (7.1)

Add: MHC capital contribution (6) �  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5
Less:
Expense of cash contribution to charitable foundation �  (20.0) (20.0) (20.0) (20.0)
Expense of stock contribution to charitable foundation �  (40.0) (40.0) (40.0) (40.0)
Add: Tax benefit of contribution to charitable
foundation (7) �  20.4 20.4 20.4 20.4
Less:
Common stock acquired by employee stock ownership
plan (8) �  (155.4) (182.4) (209.4) (240.5)
Common stock acquired by recognition and retention
plan (9) �  (103.6) (121.6) (139.6) (160.3)

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,351.4 $ 3,575.3 $ 3,962.3 $ 4,349.3 $ 4,794.3

Stockholders� equity as a percentage of total assets 12.73% 27.85% 29.97% 31.96% 34.11%
Tangible stockholders� equity as a percentage of
tangible assets 11.86% 27.26% 29.40% 31.43% 33.61%

(1) As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares which could occur due to an increase in the offering range of up to 15% as a result of market
demand, regulatory considerations or changes in financial markets following the commencement of the offering.

(2) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Withdrawals from deposit accounts would reduce pro
forma deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.

(3) Reflects the total shares to be outstanding after the conversion and offering: 222,980,544 shares at the minimum of the estimated valuation range,